Freedom of Information Act 2000 – temporary accommodation
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested. 
You asked:
Just re question 1, would it be possible to get the annual gross cost of providing temporary accommodation (including the full costs associated with running this accommodation, e.g. staff and maintenance; and not including any income). Apologies for not being clearer in my original question (ref. 14179)

Answer: 

	
	2012/13
	2013/14
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17
	Total

	Amount of money spent on temporary accommodation
	4,536,000
	4,466,000
	3,392,000
	3,145,200
	2,948,600
	18,4878,800


The figures provided are the gross amount made up of staff and running costs but excludes income.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

